Long-term borrowings include the portion with a due date greater than a year payable both to financial institution and third
parties.
The following tables show the break down of the borrowing in accordance with their maturity date:

No new medium/long-term loans were taken out during 2016. The change in short and long terms borrowings reflects the normal
repayment instalments as per the related agreements.
As at December 31, 2016, the company Moncler S.p.A. had an outstanding loan of Euro 24 million (Euro 48 million as at December
31, 2015), payable on a half-year basis and expiring on December 31, 2017.
At the same date, the Group had medium term unsecured loans for Euro 40.3 million (Euro 84.7 million as at December 31, 2015).
The loans do not include covenants.
As at December 31, 2015, the IRS contracts hedging the exposure to interest rate risk on outstanding unsecured loans were
terminated upon expiry.
Finally, the caption other short-term loans includes also the positive fair value, equal to Euro 0.2 million (negative Euro 0.4 mil-
lion as at December 31, 2015), related to the contracts to hedge the exchange rate risk. Please refer to note 9.3 for more details.

Sensitivity analysis
(Euro/000) Variation

Discount rate +0,5% (125)

Discount rate -0,5% 125

Rate of payments Increases x(1+20%) (14)

Rate of payments Decreases x(1-20%) 15

Rate of Price Inf lation Increases (+0,5%) 89

Rate of Price Inf lation Decreases (-0,5%) (85)

Rate of Salary Increases (+0,5%) 22

Rate of Salary Decreases (-0,5%) (20)

Increase the retirement age (+1 year) 8

Decrease the retirement age (-1 year) (8)

Increase longevity (+1 year) 0

Decrease longevity (-1 year) (0)

Borrowings
(Euro/000) December 31, 2016 December 31, 2015

Bank overdraft and short-term bank loans 4 2,525

Short-term portion of long-term bank loans 62,053 68,283

Other short-term loans 2,720 374

Short-term borrowings 64,777 71,182

Long-term borrowings 75,835 127,016

Total 140,612 198,198

Ageing of the financial liabilities
(Euro/000) December 31, 2016 December 31, 2015

Within 2 years 63,555 62,022

From 2 to 5 years 12,280 64,994

Beyond 5 years 0 0

Total 75,835 127,016

MONCLER — ANNUAL REPORT AT DECEMBER 31, 2016 117

The net financial position is detailed in the following table:

Net financial position as defined by the CESR Recommendation of February 10, 2005 (referred to by the Consob Communication of July
28, 2006).

5.16. SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Changes in shareholders’ equity for 2016 and the comparative period are included in the consolidated statements of changes in
equity.
As at December 31, 2016 the subscribed share capital constitute by 250,214,724 shares was fully paid and amounted to Euro
50,042,945 with a nominal value of Euro 0.20 per share.
On February 12, 2016 Moncler bought 1,000,000 Company shares, equal to 0.4% of the current share capital, for a total amount
of Euro 12.8 million.
The legal reserve and premium reserve pertain to the parent company Moncler S.p.A.
In 2016 the parent company distributed dividends to the Group Shareholders for an amount of Euro 34.9 million (Euro 30 million

[…]

M. Other non-current payables (73,743) (62,902)

N. Non-current financial debt (K)+(L)+(M) (75,835) (127,016)

O. Net financial debt (J)+(N) 105,796 (49,595)

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS118

EARNING PER SHARE

Earning per share for the years ended December 31, 2016 and December 31, 2015 is included in the following table and is based on
the relationship between net income attributable to the Group and the average number of shares, net of treasury shares owned.
The diluted earnings per share is in line with the basic earnings per share as at December 31, 2016 as there are no significant
dilutive effects arising from stock based compensation plans.
It should be noted that, for the diluted earnings per share calculation, the treasury share method has been applied, prescribed
by IAS 33 paragraph 45 for stock-based compensation plans.

6.

SEGMENT
INFORMATION
For the purposes of IFRS 8 “Operating Segments”, the Group’s activity is part of a single operating segment referred to Moncler
business.

Other comprehensive income
(Euro/000)

Cumulative translation adj. reserve Other OCI items

Value before
tax effect Tax effect

Value after
tax effect

Value before
tax effect Tax effect

Value after
tax effect

Reserve as at January 1, 2015 (637) 0 (637) (1,314) 339 (975)

Changes in the period 4,218 0 4,218 1,289 (354) 935

Translation differences of the period 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reversal in the income statement
of the period 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reserve as at December 31, 2015 3,581 0 3,581 (25) (15) (40)

Reserve as at January 1, 2016 3,581 0 3,581 (25) (15) (40)

Changes in the period 1,692 0 1,692 (212) 57 (155)

Translation differences of the period 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reversal in the income statement of
the period 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reserve as at December 31, 2016 5,273 0 5,273 (237) 42 (195)

Earnings per share Financial Year 2016 Financial Year 2015

Net result of the period (Euro/000)  196,043  167,863

Average number of shares related to parent’s Shareholders 249,268,029 250,086,129

Earnings attributable to Shareholders (Unit of Euro) 0,79 0,67

Diluited earnings attributable to Shareholders (Unit of Euro) 0,78 0,67

7.

COMMITMENTS AND
GUARANTEES GIVEN
7.1. COMMITMENTS

The Group’s commitments pertain mostly to lease agreements related to the location where sales are generated (stores, outlets
and showrooms), the location where inventories are stored and the location where the administrative functions are performed.